Technical data subject to change without notice� 03-0330-1145 / REV-A-01-2023 / 464042 1 / 6
BARTEC Datasheet – EVFG
The Type EVFG linear luminaire with fluorescent lamp or LED tube is an
explosion protected item of operating equipment with lamp sockets for
fluorescent lamps Type T8 or LED tubes Ø26 with G13 base. It is used to
illuminate operating and storage facilities in potentially explosive areas,
and may be deployed in Zones 1, 2 as well as 21 and 22.
The luminaire may be designed with type of protection “Ex d” or “Ex de”

D
3/4” NPT3/4” NPT
Technical data subject to change without notice� 03-0330-1145 / REV-A-01-2023 / 464042 5 / 6
BARTEC Datasheet – EVFG
Ceiling mounting
type 1 →
wall/structure mounting
type 3 →
Pendant mounting
type 2 →
Pole mounting - assembling detail with pole (Typical)
type 4 →
EVFG Installation and mounting details
On request accessories
Code Description Installation Material
GUARDEVFG18 Protection guard for 18 W FL and LED lighting fixtures size 40, 48, 66, 80 – H.D. Galvanized steel
GUARDEVFG36 Protection guard for 36 W FL and LED lighting fixtures size 132 – H.D. Galvanized steel
GUARDEVFG58 Protection guard for 58 W FL – H.D. Galvanized steel
GUARDEVFG18IX Protection guard for 18 W Fl and LED lighting fixtures size 40, 48, 66, 80 – Stainless steel
GUARDEVFG36IX Protection guard for 36 W FL and LED lighting fixtures size 132 – Stainless steel
GUARDEVFG58IX Protection guard for 58 W Fl – Stainless steel
KITFL#01000 Ceiling mounting kit C/W hardware Type 1 Stainless steel
KITFL#02000 Pendant mounting kit C/W hardware Type 2 Galvanized steel
KITFL#03000 Wall/structure mounting kit C/W hardware Type 3 Galvanized steel
KITFL#48000 Pole mounting kit (size 1 1/2" dia.) C/W hardware Type 4 Galvanized steel